
Great Prairie Oasis LLC. 
dba Sunland Water Company 

7502 E. Hazelwood Street 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 

A - 3  ~ - 
t ~~~~~~ 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
Docket Control Center 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

2013 APR 23 A 9: 52 

April 23,2013 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

Please find enclosed an original and thirteen copies of the Customer Notification of Arsenic 
Surcharge approved for Great Prairie Oasis DBA Sunland Water Company. The notices were 
mailed again on April 29* 2013 as required by order of the Arizona Corporation Commission 
Decision 73827 on April loth 2013 for: 

Application of Great Prairie Oasis L.L.C 

DBA Sunland Water Company for a Rate Increase 

Docket numbers: W-04O15A-12-005 1 and W-04015A-12-0050 

Sincerely, 
A 

Beth Wand 

Sunland Water Company 



NOTICE OF SURCHARGE 
by SUNLAND WATER 

Docket Number W-0415A-12-0050, et al. 

Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) Decision No. 73254 authorized Sunland Water Company, 
Inc. (“Company”) to borrow $122,050 from the Water Infrastructure Finance Authority of Arizona (“WIFA) for 
the purposes of implementing the blending plan. 

The recent approval will increase the monthly bill by $5.21 for a median customer with a 5 / 8  x %” meter using 
3,786 gallons per month from $23.43 to $28.55 or 22.32 percent. 

The surcharge below is in addition to the current monthly rates and charges already in effect for the 
Company. The surcharge is effective April 1 Oth, 201 3. 

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact Beth Wand at 602-571 -6954 or bethwand@gmail.com 

Infrastructure Surcharge Based on AWWA Meter Multiplier 
$ 4,753 

Total Equivalent Annual Bills 91 2 
518”x314” Meter Surcharge Amount $4,753 I 91 2= $ 5.21 
3/” Meter Surcharge Amount $5.21 I x I S =  $ 7.82 
1” Meter Surcharge Amount $5.21 I x  2.5= $ 13.03 
1 %” Meter Surcharge Amount $5.21 I x  5.0= $ 26.06 
2” Meter Surcharge Amount $5.21 I x  8.0= $ 41.69 
3” Meter Surcharge Amount $5.21 I x 16.0= $ 83.38 
4” Meter Surcharge Amount $5.21 I x 25.0= $130.28 
6” Meter Surcharge Amount $5.21 I x 50.0= $260.57 

Additional Revenue Required for $2,000 Cash Flow 

Meter 
Size 

518”x %” Meter 
%” Meter 
1 ’’ Meter 
1 %” Meter 
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 

TOTAL 

Number of 
Customers1 

76 

76 

Meter 
Multiplier 

1 
1.5 
2.5 

5 
8 

16 
25 
50 

Equivalent 
Customers 

76 

Equivalent 
No. of Bills 

91 2 

76 912 

Monthly 
Surcharge 
$ 5.21 

7.82 
13.03 
26.06 
41.69 
83.38 

130.28 
260.57 

Yearly 
Surcharge 

$ 62.54 
$ 93.80 
$ 156.34 
$ 312.68 
$ 500.29 
$ 1,000.59 
$ 1,563.42 
$ 3,126.83 

Total 
Amount 

$ 4,752.78 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ 
$ - 
$ - 
$ - 
$ 4,753 

1 Number of customers at time of loan closing 

mailto:bethwand@gmail.com

